7.  Nature of consideration - 

whether cash consideration or 

share swap or any other form 

and details of the same 

Cash consideration Cash consideration 

8.  Cost of acquisition or the price 

at which the shares are acquired 

A sum of Rs. 98,000 (Rupees Ninety-

eight thousand only) as its 

contribution out of the total Capital of 

Rs. 1,00,000 of the LLP. 

A sum of Rs. 98,000 (Rupees Ninety-

eight thousand only) as its 

contribution out of the total Capital of 

Rs. 1,00,000 of the LLP. 

9.  Percentage of shareholding / 

control acquired and / or number 

of shares acquired 

The Company held 51% of the capital 

contribution and profit-sharing ratio